# 119393

# CH \$40.00

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Inventor name Scott W. Wittkopp should be Scott H. Wittkopp previously recorded on Reel 020678 Frame 0226. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the Middle initial of first inventor listed is W. should be H

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Scott H. Wittkopp	03/05/2008
Andrew W. Phillips	03/05/2008
James M. Hart	03/05/2008
Clinton E. Carey	03/06/2008
Madhusudan Raghavan	03/10/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GM Global Technology Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Renaissance Center	
Internal Address:	Mail Code 482-C23-B21	
City:	Detroit	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48265-3000	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11939317

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (734)418-3320

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-418-3142

Email: pverardi@vivacqualaw.com

Correspondent Name: Vivacqua Law, PLLC
Address Line 1: 811 North Main Street

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P003396-PTT-DLT

PATENT

500522488 REEL: 020851 FRAME: 0318

# NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond J. Vivacqua Total Attachments: 8 source=Corrected-Recordation-Cover-P003396-PTT-DLT#page1 tif

source=Corrected-Recordation-Cover-P003396-PTT-DLT#page1.tif source=C-Assignment-P003396-PTT-DLT#page4.tif source=C-Assignment-P003396-PTT-DLT#page5.tif source=C-Assignment-P003396-PTT-DLT#page6.tif source=C-Assignment-P003396-PTT-DLT#page7.tif source=C-Assignment-P003396-PTT-DLT#page8.tif

source=C-Assignment-P003396-PTT-DLT#page9.tif

source = C-Assignment-P003396-PTT-DLT#page 10.t if

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Scott H. Wittkopp Andrew W. Phillips	Name: GM Global Technology Operations, Inc.			
James M. Hart	Internal Address: Mail Code 482-C23-B21			
Clinton E. Carey  Madhusudan Radhavan				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes				
Execution Date(s) 3/5/08, 3/6/08, 3/10/08	Street Address: 300 Renaissance Center			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: _Detroit			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Michigan			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA 7in: 49965 9000			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 48265-3000			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/939317				
Additional numbers at	l tached? ☐Yes ✔No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name: Raymond J. Vivacqua	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 811 North Main Street	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Ann Arbor	8. Payment Information			
State: Michigan Zip: 48104	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: _734-418-3142				
Fax Number: 734-418-3320	b. Deposit Account Number <u>070960</u> Authorized User Name			
Email Address: rvivacqua@vivacqualaw.com				
9. Signature: Raymond Vivacqua	usław.com, c= U.S. st=MI, li=Ann Arbot, o=YTYACQUA LAW PLL Cou=LAWG00012055. cn=Raymond			
Signature	<u>April 21, 2008</u> Date			
Raymond J. Vivacqua	Total number of pages including cover 8			
	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 020851 FRAME: 0320

USPTO 3/21/2008 9:19:09 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: VIVACQUA LAW, PLLC COMPANY: 811 NORTH MAIN STREET

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/20/2008 500492144

SUBMISSION TYPE	: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		<del></del>
Name		Execution Date	
SCOTT W. WITTKOPP		03/05/2008	
ANDREW W. PHILI	LIPS		03/05/2008
JAMES M. HART			03/05/2008
CLINTON E. CAREY		03/06/2008	
MADHUSUDAN RA	AGHAVAN	MADHUSUDAN RAGHAVAN	
RECEIVING PARTY	'DATA		
Name:	GM Global T	echnology Operations, Inc.	
Name: Street Address:	GM Global T	ance Center	
Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	GM Global T	ance Center	
Name: Street Address:	GM Global T 300 Renaissa Mail Code 48	ance Center	
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City:	GM Global T 300 Renaissa Mail Code 48 Detroit	ance Center	
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City:	GM Global T 300 Renaissa Mail Code 48 Detroit MICHIGAN 48265-3000	ance Center	
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	GM Global T 300 Renaissa Mail Code 48 Detroit MICHIGAN 48265-3000	ance Center	ber

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (734)418-3320

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name:

pverardi@vivacqualaw.com

Address Line 1:

Vivacqua Law, PLLC 811 North Main Street

Address Line 4:

Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P003396-PTT-DLT	<u> </u>
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND J. VIVACQUA	

USPTO 3/21/2008 9:19:09 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: VIVACQUA LAW, PLLC COMPANY: 811 NORTH MAIN STREET

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-P003396-PTT-DLT#page1.tif source=Assignment-P003396-PTT-DLT#page2.tif source=Assignment-P003396-PTT-DLT#page3.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P003396-PTT-DLT entitled

#### MULTI-SPEED TRANSMISSION

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize attorney **DAN** L THOMPSON to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (11/939317 filed 13-NOV-2007) when known. If the patent application has been filed provisionally, the application number and filing date of said provisional application(s) assigned herein as follows: US Provisional Serial No. 60/868423 Filed 4-DEC-2006

Inventor's signature	Seatt H. Wettley	Date 05MK 2008
Full name:	SCOTT H. WITTKOPP	Declaration dated:
Residence:	YPSILANTI, MICHIGAN	05 MR 2008
Inventor's signature	adam w. Min	Date <u>OS</u> <u>MAR 2008</u>
Full name:	ANDREW W. PHILLIPS	Declaration dated;
Residence:	SALINE, MICHIGAN	OS MAR 2008
Inventor's signature	Janus M. Mlund	Date <u>05 MR2008</u>
Full name:	JAMES M. HART	Declaration dated;
Residence;	BELLEVILLE, MICHIGAN	05MR2008
Inventor's signature	Clinton E. Carey	Date <u>06 MR 2008</u>
Full name:	CLINTON E. CAREY	Declaration dated;
Residence;	MONROE, MICHIGAN	06 MR 2008
Inventor's signature		Date _
Full name;	MADHUSUDAN RAGHAVAN	Declaration dated;

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P003396-PTT-DLT entitled

### **MULTI-SPEED TRANSMISSION**

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize attorney DAN L THOMPSON to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (11/939317 filed 13-NOV-2007) when known. If the patent application has been filed provisionally, the application number and filing date of said provisional application(s) assigned herein as follows: US Provisional Serial No. 60/868423 filed 4-DEC-2006

Inventor's signature		Date
Full name :	SCOTT H. WITTKOPP	Declaration dated:
Residence:	YPSILANTI, MICmGAN	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	ANDREW W. PHILLIPS	Declaration dated:
Residence:	SALINE, MICmGAN	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	JAMES M. HART	Declaration dated:
Residence:	BELLEVILLE, MICmGAN	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	CLINTON E. CAREY	Declaration dated:
Residence:	MONROE, MICmGAN	
Inventor's signature	Madhusudan Raghava	<u>A</u> Date 3/10/08
Full name:	MADHUSUDAN RAGHAVAN	Declaration dated:

Customer No. 00286 POO3396-PTI-DLT, Page 2

Residence: WEST BLOOMFIELD, MICIDOAN

**RECORDED: 04/24/2008** 

3/10/08